2023008790 00025

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$618.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 03/21/2023 09:29:46 AM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS BY: CARLA B FLEMING, DPTY BK: RE 3745

PG: 992 - 994

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$618.00	
Parcel Identifier No. 6864-44-7407.000 Verified by	County on the day of, 20
Mail/Box to: LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R. FOUST, P.A., 204 M	UIRS CHAPELRD. STE 102, GREENSBORO, NC 27410
This instrument was prepared by: LAW OFFICE OF RICHARD R	FOUST, P.A., 204 MUIRS CHAPELRD, STE 102,
Brief description for the Index:	
THIS DEED made this day of	, 20 <u>23</u> , by and between
GRANTOR I BUY HOUSES LLC 641 Sun Meadows Drive Kemersville, NC 27284 Enter in appropriate block for each Grantor and Grantee: name, n	GRANTEE Kathryn M Puckett and Michael A Williams , hubbandl 4110 Crestwood Circle Winston-Salem, NC 27107 WIFE.
corporation or partnership.	nid parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular,
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grante situated in the City of	by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by e in fee simple, all that certain lot, parcel of land or condominium unit Township, FORSYTH County,
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or	X does not include the primary residence of a Grantor.
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat	
Pa	ge of 2

NC Bar Association Form No. 3 Q 1976, Ravised © 1977, 2002, 2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association - 1981 This standard form has been approved by: North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3 TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

IBU	Y HOUSES LLC			(SEAL)
$\overline{\mathcal{N}}$	(Entity Name)	Print/T	ype Name:	
By: Mrs Ung	rost-			
U C	10.10/0.00	Or iou interior	ype Name:	(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:	<u> mbr/mgr</u>	Charles Value Printer	ype Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
By: Chris Va	igent			
Print/Type Name & Title:_		Print/T	ype Name:	·
Ву:				(SEAL)
Print/Type Name & Title:_		Print/T	ype Name:	
State of Clark Na-	- County of	City of Vern a sach	II.	
			L. La and State aforesaid, certify	that
Christonler Va	gost	persor	nally appeared before me this day and acl	cnowledged the due
execution of the foregoing	instrument for the purp	eses therein expressed. With	nally appeared before me this day and ack ess my hand and Notarial stamp or seal	this 15 Tay of
March	_, 20 <u>23</u> .	JAMES MAIER		,
		Notary Public - State of	Florida	
	11.1	Commission # HH 14	Florida Cours / 16- 6956 - Tame 4900	
My Commission Expires:	4/19/1015	My Comin. Expires Jun ;	19.2015 Jame Maca	Notary Public
(Affix Seal) This unlary 1:	s for Christon	her Vaioret only	Notary's Printed or Typed Name	
Canton of	Farmer as	a Pilima AP		
I, the undersigned	Notary Public of the	County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify	that '
		persoi	nally appeared before me this day and acl	knowledged the due
		poses therein expressed. With	ess my hand and Notarial stamp or sea	this day of
A	_, 20			
My Commission Expires:			***************************************	Notary Public
(Affix Seal)	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		Notary's Printed or Typed Name	votaty r done
•				
State of	- County or	r City of		
I, the undersigned	Notary Public of the	County or City of	and State aforesaid, certify	that
.,		pers	onally came before me this day and ack	cnowledged that
he is the	of	I BUY HOUSES LLC	, a North Carolina or	
	corporation/lir		al partnership/limited partnership (stri)	e through the
inapplicable), and that by a	authority duly given an	id as the act of such entity,	he signed the foregoing instrument in i	ts name on its
amien es les éer ens aces.	rranas mj nana ana	escential country or passit any		
My Commission Expires:				_Notary Public
(Affix Seal)			Notary's Printed or Typed Name	•

Book 3745 Page 994

Exhibit A

Lying and being in Forsyth County, North Carolina, and being more particularly described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot Number 63 as shown on the map of GLENN MEADOW, PHASE 3, as recorded in Plat Book 47, Page 90 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.

Property Address: 4110 Crestwood Circle Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Tax Parcel # 6864-44-7407.00